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WELL API NO.
30-025-33333

5. Indicate ﬂpe of Léas.e
STATE J FEE

é, State Oil/ éas Leaséﬁg

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMI!
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.

GAS
WELL - -

oL
WELL Y

1. 'f);pe; of Well:
OTHER.

2. Name of Operator

TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.

205 E. Bender, HOBBS, NM 88240

3."Address of Operator

B-155-1

| . Pool Name or wildcat

7. Le;;é'};lame or Unit Ag;eement Name
CENTRAL VACUUM UNIT

éVV\}eJI No. a
179

VACUUM GRAYBURG SAN ANDRES

4. Well Location

Unit Letter L. .. 1997 _ FeetFromThe _SOUTH _Lineand 1263 . FeetFrom The WEST ____ Line
Section 36 Township_17S___ _ Range. 34E_____ . NMPM _ __LEA COUNTY
L D ¥ 10 Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT,GR, etc.) 3999' GR

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:
PLUG AND ABANDON
CHANGE PLANS

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK
TEMPORARILY ABANDON
PULL OR ALTER CASING 7
OTHER: - ) -

REMEDIAL WORK

OTHER:

COMMENCE DRILLING OPERATICN
CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

v ALTERING CASING
PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
TEST LOWER SAN ANDRES v

2. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state ali pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any

proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

1-26-01: MIRU. SET FRAC TANKS.

1-30-01NDWH. NUBOP. REL PKR. TIH W/BIT, DC'S & TBG TO 3318".
1-31-01: TIH & TAG @ 4743'. DRILL TO 4757'. PULL BIiT TO 4126".
2-01-01:
2-03-01:
2-05-01:
2-06-01:
2-07-01:
2-08-01:
2-09-01:
2-12-01:
2-19-01:
2-20-01:
2-22-01:
2-23-01:
2-28-01:
3-05-01:

RU SWAB. FL @ 1900". END FL @ 2300'.

TIHW/JUNKMILL, DC'S, TBG TO 4786'. MILL 4786-4803'.

TIH TO 4803. MILL 4803-4850. TIH W/KILL STRING TO 4111.

RAN GR/CCL LOG FR 4840-4000. PERF 4754-4778,4790-4810.

TIH W/PKR, TBG. SET PKR @ 4240'. ACIDIZE PERFS W/7000 GALS 15% DAD ACID.
FL @ 1800. END FL @ 2100'".

OPEN WELL & CLEAN UP TO FRAC TANK.. PULL PKR & CLEAN OUT.

REL PKR. TIHW/BIT & WS TO 4850. NO FILL. TIH W/PROD TBG.

TIH W/PKR, SN, & TBG TO 4299'.

RIG DOWN. -
ON 24 HR OPT. FLOWING 167 BO, 445 BW, & 1183 MCF.

FINAL REPORT

I hereby certily that the in rmalion‘hbove is t complete to the f my knowgedge and befiel. - . —
SIGNATURE L/, TiTLe  Engineering Assistant

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

J . D'enise Leake

TIHW/MILL #2. TIH W/BIT, CSG SCRAPER TO 4106'. TIH W/MILL & CSG SCRAPER TO 4615'. PULL TO 4014".
TIH W/PERF SUB, SN, & TBG TO 4273". SPOT 1000 GALS XYLENE. DISPL W/30 BBLS WTR.

NDBOP. CIRC PKR FLUID. SET PKR @ 4299'. LAND TBG. INSTL WH. TEST CSG TO 700 PS!. CHART FOR NMOCD.

___DATE 32101

Telephone No. 397-0405

{This space for State Use)
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